
                2025 First Tee Caddie Training Schedule 
 
Please note: Classes highlighted in green are mandatory. Once each participant has completed the Classroom Training and Follow Up 
class, they can continue with the remaining modules. Participants must attend one training date from each module listed below.  

 
Questions?  Contact: Mike O’Neil via email at mike@firstteebaltimore.org. 
 

Class Name Description Available Training Dates Time Location 

Classroom Training 
(Introduction) 

In a classroom setting, participants 
will learn the basics of caddying. 

Saturday, January 18 
Saturday, February 1 
Saturday, February 15 

3:30pm-5pm 

Baltimore Country Club 
11500 Mays Chapel Road 
Timonium, MD, 21093 
 

Classroom Training 
(Follow Up Class—
Mandatory) 

In a classroom setting, participants 
will review caddying basics, and 
concepts from Introductory class. 

Saturday, January 25 
Saturday, February 8 
Saturday, February 22 

3:30pm-5pm 

Baltimore Country Club 
11500 Mays Chapel Road, 
Timonium, MD, 21093 
 

 
On Course Training 

Caddies will receive an introduction 
to the ClubUp app and will caddie 
one hole on the West Course at 
Baltimore Country Club. 
 

Saturday, March 1 
Sunday, March 2 
Saturday, March 8 
Sunday, March 9 

Time TBD 
Baltimore Country Club 
11500 Mays Chapel Road, 
Timonium, MD, 21093 

Six Hole Training 

Participants will caddie six holes, 
under the guidance of professional 
caddies, members at Baltimore 
Country Club and other staff. 
 

Saturday, March 15 
Sunday, March 16 
Saturday, March 22 
Sunday, March 23 

Time TBD 
Baltimore Country Club 
11500 Mays Chapel Road, 
Timonium, MD, 21093 

18 Hole Training 

Participants will caddie 18 holes for 
a member at Baltimore Country 
Club. 
 

Saturday, March 29 
Sunday, March 30 

Time TBD 
Baltimore Country Club 
11500 Mays Chapel Road, 
Timonium, MD, 21093 
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